
 

December 2018 

Phone: 605-343-6171 

Email: office@fpcrc.org 

Website: www.fpcrc.org 

Please support our choir  

by attending their  

Christmas Cantata!  



 

 

Head of Staff 

Rev. Jeff Kintner         343-6171 ext. 15                                                                                  

                                                    jeff@fpcrc.org 

Director of Worship Arts/Organist 

Paul Robinson         343-6171 ext. 22 

                                                    paul@fpcrc.org 

Director of Childrenõs Ministry 

Paula Zavitz         343-6171 ext. 23 

                                                  paula@fpcrc.org 

Director of Youth & Young Adults 

Martha Robinson         343-6171 ext. 14 

       martha@fpcrc.org 

Office Coordinator/Accompanist 

Shelly Tupper       343-6171  

                                                  office@fpcrc.org 

Connections Coordinator 

Dr. Melissa Bumbach             352-804-8058  

                                               melissa@fpcrc.org 

Program Coordinator 

Rev. Dr. Diane Janssen Hemmen          415-8659  

                                                  diane@fpcrc.org 

Treasurer 

Tami McGuire, Volunteer        343-6171 ext.11 

                                  office@fpcrc.org 
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Meet our Staff 
§ December 2 - Advent Wreath Making & Church Decorating 

§ December 9 - Choir Christmas Cantata @ 4:00 p.m. 

§ December 16 - Christmas Joy Offering during worship 

§ December 16 - Youth Christmas Party @ 5:00 p.m. 

§ December 18 - Christmas Party for Deacons, Elders & Staff 

                                @ 5:30 p.m. in the social room 

§ December 24 - Family Jazz Service @ 5:30 p.m. 

                                Traditional Candlelight Service @ 7:30 p.m. 

Dates to Remember 

 Preaching Schedule 2018 

December 2 (1st Sunday of Advent) 
Text: Jeremiah 33:14-16 and Luke 21:25-36  
 

December 9 (2nd Sunday of Advent) 
Text: Malachi 3:1-4 and Luke 3:1-6 
 

December 16 (3rd Sunday of Advent) 
Text: Zephaniah 3:14-20 and Luke 3:7-18 
 

December 23 (4th Sunday of Advent) 
Text: Micah 5:2-5a and Luke 1:39-55 
 

December 24 (Christmas Eve) 
Text: Micah 5:2-5a and Luke 1:39-55 
 

December 30 (1st Sunday after Christmas Day) 
Text: Service of Lessons & Carols 

Advent Wreath Making  

& Christmas Decorating 
 

Sunday, December 2 

Immediately following worship 
Everyone is invited and encouraged  

to participate. Lunch will be served. 


